



2026:CGHC:17848

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPT No. 99 of 2023Rajesh Kumar Gupta **Versus** Joint Commissioner (Appeals)

25.04.2023	Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Advocate for Petitioner. Ms. Richa Shukla, Dy. Govt. Advocate for Respondent-State. Heard. Ms. R. Shukla, learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondents, hence, PF is not required to be paid for issuance of notice. She prays for three weeks' time to file reply. As prayed, list this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
/pāwān	