

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPT No. 99 of 2023****RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA *versus* JOINT COMMISSIONER****(APPEALS)****Order Sheet**

21/07/2025	Ms. Pragati Pandey, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Anuradha Jain, PL for the State. Counsel for the petitioner submits that Mr. Rahul Tamaskar has been empanelled in the State and sometime may be granted to file power. In view of the above submission, Registry is directed not to publish the name of Mr. Rahul Tamaskar as counsel for the petitioner in the cause list on the further dates of hearing. Post the matter after 8 weeks. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
-------------------	--