

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPT No. 99 of 2023****RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA *versus* JOINT COMMISSIONER (APPEALS)****Order Sheet**

14/11/2025	Mr. Palash Soni, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Anuradha Jain, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondent. Two weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the State. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	